

No. 14,861

IN THE

**United States Court of Appeals
For the Ninth Circuit**

WILLIAM FRANCIS RUPP,

Appellant,

vs.

HARLEY O. TEETS, Warden, California
State Prison, San Quentin, California,

Appellee.

BRIEF FOR APPELLEE.

EDMUND G. BROWN,

Attorney General of the State of California,

CLARENCE A. LINN,

Assistant Attorney General of the State of California,

ARLO E. SMITH,

Deputy Attorney General of the State of California,

600 State Building, San Francisco 2, California,

Attorneys for Appellee.

FILED

JAN 18 1956

PAUL P. O'BRIEN, CLERK

Subject Index

	Page
Statement of the case.....	1
Statement of the facts.....	2
Appellant's contentions.....	3
Summary of appellee's argument.....	4
Argument	5
I. Petitioner has waived the alleged errors by his failure to raise these questions on his appeal to the California Supreme Court. Petitioner has not exhausted his state remedies	5
II. The alleged exclusion of certain medical-psychiatric testimony from the trial does not constitute a denial of due process since the Supreme Court of California has ruled that the evidence was irrelevant as to any elements of the crime charged under California law...	7
III. The allegation that the trial jury was prejudiced by a certain remark of the trial judge does not present a federal question.....	8

Table of Authorities Cited

	Pages
Brown v. Allen, 344 U.S. 443.....	5, 6
Buchanan v. O'Brien, 181 Fed. 2d 601 (1st Cir. 1950).....	6
Craig v. Hecht, 263 U.S. 255.....	6
Dusseldorf v. Teets, 209 Fed. 2d 754.....	6
Goto v. Lane, 265 U.S. 393.....	6
In re Connor, 16 Cal. 2d 701 (108 Pac. 2d 10).....	5
In re Dixon, 41 Cal. 2d 756.....	5
In re McInturff, 37 Cal. 2d 876 (236 Pac. 2d 574).....	5
People v. Rupp, 41 Cal. 2d 371, 260 P. 21.....	1, 2, 5, 7
Riddle v. Dyche, 262 U.S. 333.....	6
Rupp v. Teets, 117 Fed. Supp. 376.....	1
Rupp v. Teets, 214 Fed. 2d 312.....	2
Sunal v. Large, 332 U.S. 174.....	6
United States ex rel. Bongiorno v. Ragen (7th Cir. 1945), 146 Fed. 2d 349.....	8
United States ex rel. Calvin v. Claudy, 95 Fed. Supp. 732 (D.C., 1951).....	6
United States ex rel. Carr v. Barton (2d Cir. 1949), 172 Fed. 2d 419.....	8
Willis v. Utecht, 185 Fed. 2d 810 (8th Cir. 1950).....	6

No. 14,861
